

August 8, 2018

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL ONLY

Attention: Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon 201 High Street, Suite 100 P.O. Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re:

In the Matter of PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER, 2019 Integrated Resource Plan

OPUC Docket No.: LC 70

DOJ File No.: 330030-GN0228-18

Filing Center:

Enclosed pursuant to Order No. 18-216, please find the Protective Order signatory page on behalf of the Oregon Department of Energy's ("ODOE") in the above-captioned matter.

The following individual under Paragraph 12 of the Protective Order is:

Jason Sierman, Oregon Department of Energy.

Sincerely,

Jeffery R. Seeley

Legal Secretary

Natural Resources Section

JRS:jrs/#9107816

c: Wendy Simons, Oregon Department of Energy Patrick Rowe, Oregon Department of Justice

CONSENT TO BE BOUND LC 70

I.	Conse	nt to	ha	Roun	ď
1.	Conse	ու ա	ne	Donn	u

This general protec proceedings.	tive order governs the use of Protected In	formation in these			
The Oregon Departme	(ruit) agrees to se so				
	order and certifies that it has an interest in ated by other parties to the proceedings.	these proceedings that is not			
Signature:	Total Z				
Printed Name:	Patrick G. Rowe, Oregon Department of Justice				
Date:	Aug 8, say	-			
II. Persons Qu	ualified under Paragraph 12:				
The Oregon Departme	ent of Energy (Party) identifies the fo	ollowing person(s) qualified			
under paragraph 12	·				
	PRINTED NAME	DATE			
	Jason Sierman	August 6, 2018			
	X 1				
A STATE OF THE STA					
	į ·				